FORM FTO 1585 COMMERCE >

RECOR

10-15-2004

T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office

	1-31-72	A A O E	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10286	60435 are anached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	1. I taine of conveying party(les).	2. I value and address of feeelving party (100).	
	Michael Spearman	Name: Porous Media Corporation	
	John H. Burban	Name. Forous Media Corporation	
		105015	
	Robert O. Crowder	Address: 1350 Hammond Road	
	Carl M. Geisz	St. Paul, Minnesota 55110	
		$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	\ \ \ \ a \	
	[]Yes[]No		
		17612 U.S. 10/9589	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	\ <b>\</b> \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
		<b>V</b>	
	[X] Assignment [] Merger		
		1 11 11 11 11 11	
	Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No	
	[ ] Other		
	Execution Date: October 1, 2004		
	Date de l'on Date.		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Attorney file number: 5830	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, titled OXYGEN HUMIDIFIER		
	the execution date of the application is: October 1, 2004		
	• •	•	
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No		
:			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
	concerning document should be mailed:	or rough manager or approximations and parents involved [11]	
	Controlling Goodinesis should be mariou.		
	Name: Carl L. Johnson	7 Total for (27 CED 2 41); \$\dagger\$ 40.00	
	Trainer Carr Es. Folimon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON	[] Enclosed	
	Internal Address. JACOBSON AND JOHNSON	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: Suite 285	[13] Addionized to be charged to deposit account	
	One West Water Street		
	Charles D. J. Oct. 101 Et . Dog 2000	8. Deposit account number: 10-0210	
/	City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55N7-2080	<b>(</b>	
10/14/2004	GETACHE 00000038 100210 10958973 \	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
		account)	
01 FC:8021	40.00 M / DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is true and correct and any attached		
	copy is a true copy of the original document.		
1	ουργω α α με συργυμικ υπιχιτιαι αυσαιτικτι.		
	Thomas N. Phung Jum T	10/5/04	
		To T	
	Name of person signing Sign	lature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document []		
	OMD No. 0951 0011 (over 4/04)		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015879 FRAME: 0961** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Michael Spearman of 2 Lacewing Place, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, John H. Burban of 9612 57<sup>th</sup> Street North, lake Elmo, MN 55042, Robert O. Crowder of 6345 West Shadow Lake Drive, Lino Lakes, MN 55014, and Carl M. Geisz of 1150 Cushing Circle, Apt. 146, St. Paul, MN 55108 have invented new and useful improvements in OXYGEN HUMIDIFIER

And Whereas, Porous Media Corporation located at 1350 Hammond Road, St. Paul, Minnesota 55110 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00\*\*), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said Porous Media Corporation for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on \_\_\_\_\_\_20\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Porous Media Corporation, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Porous Media Corporation in accordance with this assignment. In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at aul State of Minne sofee this In the Presence of: Michael Speaman In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at State of Minnesofa this 15+ October 2004. In the Presence of:

Chast 1 of 7

In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at  St. Par   State of Minnes of a this 15t day of
October 2004.
In the Presence of:  Xista 11/are  (L.S.)
Robert O. Crowder
In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at  St. Paul State of Minnesote this 1st day of  October 2064.
In the Presence of:  Lette 1 last (L.S.)  Carl M. Geisz
State of MN County of Chisage ss:
Before me personally appeared said Michael Spearman, John H. Burban, Robert O.
Crowder, Carl M. Geisz and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, this/5+ day of/(1 + c b \( \frac{b}{c} \) \ \ 20 \( \frac{O}{d} \).
Listie I Mason
SEAL  LESLIE L. MASON  Notary Public  Minnesota  My Commission Expires January 31, 2005

Sheet 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015879 FRAME: 0963